

De Pere Park, Recreation and Forestry Department 2024 Softball League Registration Packet Summary Page

Packets Available:	Monday, February 12, 2024
Packet Includes:	Summary Page Softball League Information and Playing Rules Softball Field Reservation Permit Policy Roster (BLANK)—separate form Player Waivers
Returning Team Registration Begins All Team Registration Begins:	: Monday, February 19, 2024, 7:30am Monday, March 4, 2024, 7:30am
Registration Ends:	Friday, March 22 nd , 2024 at 11:00am
Team Fee:	\$268/team
Player Fees:	\$35 Resident \$55 Non-Resident
* All fees and team rester must be su	bmitted together to secure a spot in the league – no exceptions.
No more than 2 checks will be accepted (1 for team fee, 1 for player fees).	
Registration Options:	Email: deperecc@deperewi.gov
	Drop Box, Walk-In, or Mail De Pere Community Center 600 Grant Street De Pere, WI 54115 Hours: - Monday – Thursday: 7:30am-5:00pm - Fridays: 7:30-11:30am Telephone: 920-339-4097
League Start:	Week of April 29, 2024 (weather permitting)
League End (Estimated):	Week of August 19, 2024 (Incl. 2 make ups & EOS Tournament.)
League Locations:	Legion Park and VFW Park
League Offerings:	Men's 12" Slow Pitch League: Thursdays at VFW Park Men's 14" 30+ Slow Pitch League: Thursdays at Legion Park Coed 12" Slow Pitch League: Tuesdays at Legion Park
Bat Note:	All bats must be tagged with the 2024 PINK sticker at the De Pere Community Center during regular office hours, Monday – Thursday 7:30am – 5:00pm & Fridays 7:30 – 11:30am .
Ball Note:	Balls provided.
Managers Meeting:	TBD – scheduled after closing date for league registration

For questions or comments please contact the Recreation Supervisor at 920-339-4066 or e-mail <u>cmoberg@deperewi.gov</u>.